While outside the scope of the film funding review, the music industries have been asking for financial support for the
production of music videos and electronic press kits (EPK). Based on this feedback, the department recommends
making production of music videos and EPKs an eligible activity under the Yukon Sound Recording Fund. This
opportunity will allow Yukon musicians to create digital media products that promote Yukon talent while providing
Yukon producers with a chance to stretch their skills, take creative risks and experiment in the digital media space.

Eligibility Criteria
Yukon residents or business who can demonstrate a history of live performance and whose music is available for sale
online can apply for production of a music video.

Contribution Level

All applications would be adjudicated through the Yukon Sound Recording Program jury process. Selected
applications will receive 50 per cent of cash production expenditures to a maximum of $5,000.

   P a g e  8 | 2

Schedule A:  Program Scenario Modeling
Project Type

Digital

Series
Documentary

Feature

Film

Documentary

Series

Movie of

the Week

Returning

Series #7

Returning

Series #10

Yukon Spend 50,000 200,000 600,000 750,000 1,250,000 2,000,000 3,000,000

Unique Yukoners in Key Positions

   Min. of 3 3 3 3 3 in training  2
1 filled

2 in training
3

   More than 3  key positions  5 4 3 0 0 0 1

Yukon Ownership 100% 74% 51% 49% 35% 10% 0%

Prior Rebate % 30% 30% 30% 25% 25% 25% 25%

Prior Rebate $ 15,000 60,000 180,000 187,500 312,500 500,000 750,000

New Rebate %

   Yukon Spend 25% 25% 25% 25%
NOT

ELIGIBLE
25% 25%

   PLUS Additional Yukoners 10% 8% 6% 0%  0% 2%

   PLUS Yukon Ownership 5% 5% 5% 2%  1% 0%

   LESS Returning Series more

   than 5 seasons
   -10% -25%

Eligible Rebate % 40% 38% 36% 27%  16% 2%

Eligible Rebate $ 20,000 76,000 216,000 205,875  310,000 60,000

Difference between
prior and new rebate

5,000 16,000 36,000 18,375 -312,500 -190,000 -690,000

Assessment Criteria for Economic Impact to Yukon

Yukon Spend (25%) 50,000 200,000 600,000 750,000  2,000,000 3,000,000
   Weighing out of 25 0 2 5 6  17 25

# of Yukoners filling key
positions (25%)

5 4 3 0  0 1

   Weighing out of 25 25 20 15 -  - 5
% of Yukon ownership
(25%)

100% 74% 51% 49%  10% 0%

   Weighting out of 25 25 19 13 12  3 -

$ amount of arms-
length financing
originating from entries
headquartered outside
of Yukon (25%)

- 50,000 200,000 400,000  1,500,000 2,500,000

   Weighting out of 25 - 1 2 4  15 25

Total Score 50 41 35 23  34 55
Priorities in the event
demand > available
funds

2 3 4 6  5 1